

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1186**

"TO INCREASE THE MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM COMPENSATION FOR ELECTED  
COUNTY OFFICERS."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1186.**

Amend House Bill No. 1186 as originally introduced:

Add Representative Medley as a cosponsor of the bill

AND

Page 2, line 25, delete "\$27,000" and substitute "\$29,000"

AND

Page 2, line 27, delete "\$28,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

AND

Page 2, line 29, delete "\$29,000" and substitute "\$31,000"

AND

Page 2, line 31, delete "\$30,000" and substitute "\$32,000"

AND

Page 2, line 33, delete "\$31,000" and substitute "\$33,000"

AND

Page 2, line 35, delete "\$32,000" and substitute "\$34,000"

AND

Page 3, line 1, delete "\$33,000" and substitute "\$35,000"

AND



Page 3, line 22, delete "\$27,000" and substitute "\$29,000"

AND

Page 3, line 24, delete "\$28,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

AND

Page 3, line 26, delete "\$29,000" and substitute "\$31,000"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "\$30,000" and substitute "\$32,000"

AND

Page 3, line 30, delete "\$31,000" and substitute "\$33,000"

AND

Page 3, line 32, delete "\$32,000" and substitute "\$34,000"

AND

Page 3, line 34, delete "\$33,000" and substitute "\$35,000"

AND

Page 4, line 12, delete "\$24,000" and substitute "\$26,000"

AND

Page 4, line 14, delete "\$25,000" and substitute "\$27,000"

AND

Page 4, line 16, delete "\$26,000" and substitute "\$28,000"

AND

Page 4, line 18, delete "\$27,000" and substitute "\$29,000"

AND

Page 4, line 20, delete "\$28,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

AND

Page 4, line 22, delete "\$29,000" and substitute "\$31,000"

AND

Page 4, line 24, delete "\$30,000" and substitute "\$32,000"

AND

Page 5, line 11, delete "\$24,000" and substitute "\$26,000"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "\$25,000" and substitute "\$27,000"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "\$26,000" and substitute "\$28,000"

AND

Page 5, line 17, delete "\$27,000" and substitute "\$29,000"

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "\$28,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

AND

Page 5, line 21, delete "\$29,000" and substitute "\$31,000"

AND

Page 5, line 23, delete "\$30,000" and substitute "\$32,000"

AND

Page 6, line 6, delete "\$24,000" and substitute "\$26,000"

AND

Page 6, line 8, delete "\$25,000" and substitute "\$27,000"

AND

Page 6, line 10, delete "\$26,000" and substitute "\$28,000"

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "\$27,000" and substitute "\$29,000"

AND

Page 6, line 14, delete "\$28,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

AND

Page 6, line 16, delete "\$29,000" and substitute "\$31,000"

AND

Page 6, line 18, delete "\$30,000" and substitute "\$32,000"

AND

Page 7, line 2, delete "\$24,000" and substitute "\$26,000"

AND

Page 7, line 4, delete "\$25,000" and substitute "\$27,000"

AND

Page 7, line 6, delete "\$26,000" and substitute "\$28,000"

AND

Page 7, line 8, delete "\$27,000" and substitute "\$29,000"

AND

Page 7, line 10, delete "\$28,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

AND

Page 7, line 12, delete "\$29,000" and substitute "\$31,000"

AND

Page 7, line 14, delete "\$30,000" and substitute "\$32,000"

AND

Page 7, line 31, delete "\$24,000" and substitute "\$26,000"

AND

Page 7, line 33, delete "\$25,000" and substitute "\$27,000"

AND

Page 7, line 35, delete "\$26,000" and substitute "\$28,000"

AND

Page 8, line 1, delete "\$27,000" and substitute "\$29,000"

AND

Page 8, line 3, delete "\$28,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

AND

Page 8, line 5, delete "\$29,000" and substitute "\$31,000"

AND

Page 8, line 7, delete "\$30,000" and substitute "32,000"

AND

Page 8, line 24, delete "\$22,000" and substitute "\$30,000"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Shelby  
KLL/TAT - 02-28-2007 14:17  
KLL241

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk